

D/L 13
25.06.2025
Rohit
ct.no.14

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 13107 OF 2025

**Malabika Saha
Versus
The Ld. Registrar General & Ors.**

Ms. Malabika Saha
...petitioner no.1(in person)

Mr. Debashis Banerjee
...for the Respondent No.1

Mr. Amal Kumar Mukhopadhyay
Mr. Palash Kanti Chakraborty
Mr. Tithi Mazumder
...for the Respondent No. 2

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick, Ld. A.G.P.
Ms. Parna Roy Choudhury
...for the State

Mr. Subhadip Paramanik
Mr. Arkadeb Nag
Ms. Piu Das
...for the Respondent No.8

1. The petitioner is aggrieved by the inaction on the part of the State respondents in taking steps in response to the complaint lodged on 12th May, 2025 annexed at Pages 135 to 138 of the writ petition.
2. Learned Advocate representing the State respondents shall obtain necessary instruction.
3. List the matter on 10th of July, 2025.

4. As the matter is pending adjudication before this Court, the respondent authorities are restrained from taking any coercive step against the petitioner or her family members till 18th of July, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)