

02
21.07.2025
AGM

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 13107 of 2025

**Malabika Saha
-versus-
The Ld. Registrar General, Calcutta High Court &
Ors.**

**Ms. Malabika Saha.
... the petitioner (in-person in V.C.)**

**Mr. Romit Dutta.
... the respondent no. 9 V.C. (in-
person)**

1. Heard submission made by the petitioner.
2. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 8th August, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. Re-list the matter for further consideration on 28th July, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)