

28-07-2025
Item No.25
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.13107 of 2025

Smt. Malabika Saha

-vs-

The Ld. Registrar General, Calcutta High Court & Ors.

Ms. Malabika Saha ... the petitioner (in person)

Mr. Debashis Banerjee

Mr. Rakesh Jana ...for the Registrar

Mr. Amal Kumar Mukhopadhyay

Mr. Palash Kanti Chakraborty

Ms. Tithi Mazumder ...for the Bar Council of WB

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick, AGP

Ms. Parna Roy Choudhury ...for the State

Mr. Romit Dutta (VC)... respondent no.9 (in person)

1. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter shall remain in force till September 26, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
2. It is submitted that an appeal preferred by the private respondents no.8 and 9 before the Honble Division Bench is due to be taken up for consideration shortly.
3. The parties will make all submission before the Hon'ble Division Bench so that the issue can be resolved once and for all.
4. Exception to the report filed by the fourth respondent be taken on record.
5. List the writ petition for consideration on August 18, 2025.
6. All parties are to act on the server copy of this

order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

7. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]