

29
19.08.2025
d.p

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 13107 of 2025

**Malabika Saha
-versus-
The Ld. Registrar General, Calcutta High Court &
Ors.**

**Ms. Ahipha Khan.
... For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Debashis Banerjee,
Mr. Rakesh Jana.
...For the Respondent No.1.**

**Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick, Ld. AGP,
Ms. Parna Roy Chowdhury.
...For the State.**

**Mr. Amal Kumar Mukhopahdyay,
Mr. Palash Kanti Chakraborty,
Mr. Narayan Biswas.
...For the Respondent No.2.**

1. The order dated 14th August, 2025 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench in MAT 997 of 2025 with IA No. CAN 1 of 2025 and CAN 2 of 2025 (XXX & Anr. -vs- Smt. Malabika Saha & Ors.) has been placed before this Court.

2. Hearing of the writ petition stands adjourned awaiting order from the Hon'ble Division Bench.

3. Re-list the matter on 15th September, 2025.

4. Liberty to mention.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)