

D/L 10  
26.09.2025  
ct.no.35  
Kausik

**WPA 13107 of 2025  
With  
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Malabika Saha  
Versus  
Ld. Registrar General & Ors.**

Ms. Ahipha Khan

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Romit Dutta

...private opposite party in-person.

Mr. Debashis Banerjee  
Mr. Rakesh Jana

...for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Palash Chakraborty  
Mr. Dilip Kumar Maity  
Mr. Arka Chakraborty

...for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick

...for the State.

The interim order earlier granted is extended till 30.11.2025.

Let the writ petition retain its position in the list.

Accordingly, CAN 1 of 2025 is disposed of.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**