

**24.10.2025**

Item No.31

Ct. No.35

dc.

**W.P.A. 13107 of 2025**

**Smt Malabika Saha  
versus  
The Ld Registrar General, Calcutta High Court & Ors.**

Smt. Malabika Saha ... Petitioner (In Person).

Mr. Debashis Banerjee,  
Mr. Rakesh Jana ... For the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Biswabrata Basu Mallick, AGP ... For the State.

Let the writ petition be listed under the same heading on 11.11.2025.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**